
 

Contract Variation Agreement Number 5 
Between 

 Government Legal Department 
and 

 Limited 

Contract Reference:  GLD 54 2018 Managed Print Services  

Change Title: 12 Month extension  

WHEREAS the Service Provider and the Customer entered into a Call-off Contract for the 
provision of Document Management Services dated 26/04/2016 (the "Original Contract")  
under the terms of  the Framework Agreement for the supply of Document Management 
(including Print, MPS, MDS, EDRMS and Associated Services and Products) Goods and/or 
Managed Services dated 2nd April 2013 and now wish to amend the Original Contract. 
 
IT IS AGREED as follows 

1. The Original Contract is amended as set out in this Contract Variation Agreement 
: 

Change Requestor / Originator Government Legal Department 
Summary of Change Call-Off Contract extension (Year 8) will change to 

reflect new charges for the increase in licence 
costs and spares kits and labour costs. All else 
remains the same 
 

Reason for Change Extension to the existing contract for a further 12 
months commencing 1st October 2023 to 30 
September 2024 

Revised Contract Price The annual cost of this Call-Off Contract will 
increase as follows: 
 

 Fixed Cost Elements 
Total fixed charges per quarter are 

 commencing on 1st October 
2023 for 4 quarters and includes 

 Print room and Engineer staff costs 
 Safecom (Secure Print management 

licences) 
 Prisma (Scanner Licences) 
 Printer Spares provision 

 
Variable Cost Elements 
 
MFD devices 



 Mono Print Charges £  
Colour Print Charges £  
 

Estimated Quarterly cost for MFD print costs per 
quarter is  
 
Print Room 
 Mono Print Charges £  

Colour Print Charges £  
 

Estimated Quarterly cost for MFD print costs per 
quarter is £  
 
Print costs are chargeable at the above rate print 
copy and invoiced quarterly with supporting print 
volume detail. 
 
Estimated Contract value for the Variable Cost 
Elements extended period is £  per 
quarter commencing from 1st October 2023. 
 

Estimated Value for this 12-
month extension  £  

Revised Payment Schedule No change to Payment Schedule 

Revised Term Expiry Date: 30th September 2024 

Change in Contract Manager(s) 
Our contract manager is   

Other Changes Under the terms of the Framework, Altodigital 
Networks Ltd shall be able to assign it’s rights but 
not it’s obligations under this CCN. 

 

SIGNED for and on behalf of Government Legal Department 
 

Signature: 

Name (block capitals):  

Position: Director,  

Date: 18 September 2023 
 

 

SIGNED for and on behalf of Altodigital Networks Limited 

Signature:  

Name (block capitals):   

Position:   Director 

Date:  18 September 2023 

 

 




